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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the semester system introduced i n the University of Delhi recently is likely to prove helpful to the students to choose between major and minor courses eventually leading to scrapping of the honours courses; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESHWARI)

(a) & (b): According to the information furnished by the University of Delhi, the introduction of semester system in the undergraduate courses does not intend to scrap any of the honours courses of the University.
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